# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee to Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 015917 Frame 0843. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee was incorrectly recorded as Ethicon-Endo Surgery, Inc		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Frederick E. Shelton IV	07/08/2004
Mr. Michael Earl Setser	07/08/2004
Mr. Douglas B. Hoffman	07/08/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.	
Street Address:	4545 Creek Road, #97	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45242	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10881105

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-651-6800

Email: cpangallo@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Ulmer
Address Line 1: 201 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 2200 PNC Center
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: END5129USNP.0517371

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew B. Ulmer

PATENT

500508263 REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0387

JP \$40.00 108811

Total Attachments: 7 source=END5129USNP\_0517371\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=END5129USNP\_0517371\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=END5129USNP\_0517371\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif source=END5129USNP\_0517371\_Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif source=END5129USNP\_0517371\_Corrective\_Assignment#page5.tif source=END5129USNP\_0517371\_Corrective\_Assignment#page6.tif

source=END5129USNP\_0517371\_Corrective\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0388

# **ASSIGNMENT**

DOCIEDI II	0. 21.25	
Serial No	10/881,105	
Filed	June 30, 2004	

DOCKET NO. END-5129

WHEREAS, Frederick E. Shelton IV, a citizen of the United States, residing at 245 East Main Street, Hillsboro 45133, County of Highland, and State of Ohio; Michael Earl Setser, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2538 Flagstone Court, Burlington, Kentucky 41005, County of Boone; and Douglas B. Hoffman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10140 Baughman Road, Harrison 45030, County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to a SURGICAL STAPLING INSTRUMENT INCORPORATING A MULTISTROKE FIRING MECHANISM HAVING A ROTARY TRANSMISSION, for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United Stated and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives,

PATENT REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

STATE OF \_\_\_

COUNTY OF \_ Hom. 12

		Inedenit E. Sh	elter #
		Frederick E. She	lton IV
3 OF	0 H10	)	
TY OF _	Hom. 12	) SS: )	
Sworn to	and subscribed before	fore me this gh day of July	, 2004.

KIMBERLY MELLISSA MOSES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09-23-06

STATE OF	OHIO	)			
COUNTY OF	HAMILTON	) SS: )			
	to and subscribed before	e me this ${\cal B}_{-}^{{\cal H}}$ d	ay of July		_, 2004.
			Kind W	7.11. M	
		<u>*</u>	NAMB NOTA MY CO	ERLY MELLISSA M RRY PUBLIC, STATE OF MMISSION EXPIRES OS	OHIO
					-20-00
		,	0////		
			Douglas 1	B. Hoffman	<del></del>
STATE OF		) ) SS:			
	Hamilton	)			
Sworn	to and subscribed befor	e me this 8 d	lay of July	/	_, 2004.
			Ken haste Me	Olivia Mary	
		<b>/</b>		y Public	`
			NOTARY PUBLI	ELLISSA MOSES C, STATE OF OHIO I EXPIRES 09-23-06	

CinLibrary/1412433.1

FOR	M PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	Е
1-31-92		PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC	E
	PATEN	NTS ONLY	
	1 T 11 C 1 1 D		
	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick E. Shelton IV	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Ethicon-Endo Surgery, Inc.	
	Michael Earl Setser	Name. Euncon-Endo Surgery, Inc.	
	Douglas B. Hoffman	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x N	No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 4545 Creek Road, #97	
	x Assignment Merger		
İ	Security Agreement Change of Name		
į.	Other	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45242	
	Execution Date: July 8, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	x
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		_
l "	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:	
	A Patent Application No.(s) 10/881,105	B. Patent No.(s)	
•	•		
ŀ			
	Additional	al numbers attached? Yes No x	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	_
	Concerning document should be mailed:	11 1	
	Name: David E. Franklin	_	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC	x Enclosed	
	<del> </del>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	<del></del>	-	
	Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER	06-2226	
	201 East Fifth Street	8. Deposit Account Number	
	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202		
	•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
		count)	
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9 5	Statement and signature.		
۱.			
		tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
(	original document.	D. CA	
,	David E Franklin Dec No. 20 104	David (1) 20/22/04	
] -	David E. Franklin, Reg. No. 39,194  Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	Signature Date	
	ramo of 1 croon Signing, Negistration runioci	. Date	
		Total number of pages including cover sheet,	
1		attachments, and document	

CinLibrary 0021680.0517371 1436314v.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0392

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No	10/881,105	
Filed	June 30, 2004	

DOCKET NO. END-5129

WHEREAS, Frederick E. Shelton IV, a citizen of the United States, residing at 245 East Main Street, Hillsboro 45133, County of Highland, and State of Ohio; Michael Earl Setser, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2538 Flagstone Court, Burlington, Kentucky 41005, County of Boone; and Douglas B. Hoffman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10140 Baughman Road, Harrison 45030, County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to a SURGICAL STAPLING INSTRUMENT INCORPORATING A MULTISTROKE FIRING MECHANISM HAVING A ROTARY TRANSMISSION, for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United Stated and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives,

PATENT REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0393 ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

		Frederick E. Shelton IV		
STATE OF	0 H10	) SS:		
COUNTY OF Sworn to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	efore me this gh day of JL, 2004		

KIMBERLY MELLISSA MOSES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09-23-06

STATE OF	OHIO	_ )			
COUNTY OF	HAMILTON	) SS: )			
	o and subscribed be	fore me this <u></u>	day of	<u> </u>	, 2004.
		-	<del>Benses</del> V	Namber Public, s Notary Public, s My commission ex	ISSA MOSES
		-	D)	Jouglas B. Hoffma	n
STATE OF	Ohio Hamilton	) )SS: )			
	o and subscribed be	fore me this $8^{\frac{7}{2}}$	day of	July	, 2004.
			NOT	Notary Public BERLY MELLISSA MO ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF O DMMISSION EXPIRES 09-	HIO

CinLibrary/1412433.1